
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5016
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2007
TRIPLE DECKER CONTAINER TRAINS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the demand of Automobile Industry for running triple decker container trains between Delhi-Pune have been exceeded to by the Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the other routes on which the triple decker container trains are proposed to be run;

(d) the materials to be transported alongwith expected earnings; and

(e) the Railway Engine likely to be used for triple decker container?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) to (e) : Triple decker container trains are proposed to be run on diesel section. The service will not be material specific.
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